

Nand Lal Vs. Krishani Devi & Ors.
Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022

25.05.2022 **Present:** M/s Harsh Kalta and Tejaswi Dogra, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aman Parth, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7.

None for respondent No.8.

Mr. Aman Parth, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 7. As none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.8 despite service, she is ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*. Now, list on **13.07.2022** alongwith Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 25, 2022
(Vinod)