

**Nand Lal Versus Krishni Devi & others and  
connected matter**

**Civil Revision No.43 of 2022 a/w  
Civil Revision No.70 of 2022**

13.07.2022 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate, with M/s Harsh Kalta and Tejaswi Dogra, Advocates, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7, in Civil Revision No.43 of 2022 and for respondents No.1 and 2 in Civil Revision No.70 of 2022.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in Civil Revision No.70 of 2022.

Respondent No.8 *ex parte*, in Civil Revision No.43 of 2022.

As prayed for, list for consideration after two weeks. Interim order dated 20.05.2022, passed in CMP No.5951 of 2022 in Civil Revision No.70 of 2022 to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

**July 13, 2022**  
(Rishi)