

Nand Lal Vs. Krishni Devi and others and other connected matter

Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 a/w Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022

07.09.2022 Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 7, in Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 and for respondents No. 1 and 2 in Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 3 in Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022.

Respondent No. 8 *ex parte*, in Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022.

When these petitions were taken up for consideration today, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) submits that the contesting respondents have given some suggestions, on the basis of which the matter can be settled between the parties. He submits that the case be taken up after four weeks so that in the meanwhile, instructions can be sought from the petitioner(s) in terms of the proposal which has been given by the contesting respondents. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list on 18.10.2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 07, 2022
(narender)