

Nand Lal vs. Krishni Devi

Civil Revision No.43 of 2022 with Civil Revision No.70 of 2022

Civil Revision No.43 of 2022

06.05.2025 Present: Mr.Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 7.

Respondent No.8 is ex parte.

Civil Revision No.70 of 2022

Mr.Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2, 4 to 8.

Mr.Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Civil Revision Nos.43 and 70 of 2022

Learned counsel for the contesting parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and to explore the same, presence of parties in the Court would be necessary. It has been submitted that interest of respondent No.8 in Civil Revision No.43 of 2022, is with petitioner and in case of amicable settlement, every care, if any, shall be taken to protect the interest of the said respondent.

List for presence of parties on 02.06.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 6, 2025
(Purohit)