

***Nand Lal Vs. Krishni Devi and connected matter.***

**Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 with Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022**

**Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022**

**24.6.2025 Present:** Mr.Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Aman Parth, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Respondent No. 8 is ex parte.

**Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022**

Mr.Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr.Aman Parth, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 4 to 8.

Mr.Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Suresh Kumar, petitioner in Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 and respondent No. 2 in Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022 and appellant Pardeep Kumar in Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022 are present in person.

**Civil Revision Nos. 43 and 70 of 2022**

After having dialogue with Suresh Kumar and Pardeep Kumar, present in person, learned counsel for respective parties inform that at this stage it appears that amicable settlement is not possible at this stage and, therefore, petitions are to be adjudicated on merits.

Appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No. 1 Krishani Devi in both appeals, be taken within two weeks, positively.

List for further orders on **28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**24<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**  
(Keshav)