

**Nand Lal vs. Krishni Devi and others a/w
connected matter**

**Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 with
Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022**

Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022

09.01.2026 Present:

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Aman Parth, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

Respondent No. 8 is ex parte.

Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022

Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Aman Parth, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 4 to 8.

Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the 3rd week of March, 2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th January, 2026
tarun