

Nand Lal Vs Krishni Devi and Ors. a/w  
connected matter

**Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022 with  
Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022**

06.05.2026

**Civil Revision No. 43 of 2022**  
Present: Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, vice Mr. Manish  
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have expired.

Ms. Priyanka Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman  
Parth, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

None for respondent No. 8.

**Civil Revision No. 70 of 2022**

None for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have expired.

Ms. Priyanka Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman  
Parth, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 4 to 8.

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, vice Mr. Manish  
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

In view of the request made by learned vice  
counsel for the petitioner in Civil Revision No. 43 of  
2022, list after four weeks.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
(Pranod Kumar)